Contents:

Pg 1: ACTIVE: Key Tariff Actions Carried Over from Trump 1.0

Pg 2-3: ACTIVE: Tariff Actions Imposed under Trump 2.0

Pg 4: SCHEDULED Tariff Actions under Trump 2.0

Pg 5-6: PROPOSED (formally) & PENDING Tariff Actions

Pg 7: ACTIVE & THREATENED Foreign Retaliatory Tariff Actions

Pg 8: THREATENED Actions by President Trump (verbal or social media)

	ACTIVE Tariff Actions* Carried Over from Trump 1.0										
Country	Product/Issue	Tariff Rate	Legal Authority / Implementing Agency	Current Status	EO/Memorandum/Presidential Communication	FRN					
China	Technology Transfer, Intellectual Property, and Innovation + Retaliation	List 1: 25% List 2: 25% List 3: 10% then 25% List 4a:15% then 7.5% Other Products: 50% or 100%	Section 301 / USTR	Remains in effect with a small percentage of classifications with some limited exclusions	All actions can be found HERE	List 1: 2018- 13248 List 2: 2018- 17709 List 3: 2019- 09681 List 4a: 2020-00904					
World (with exceptions)	National Security: Steel and steel derivatives	25%	Section 232 / President & Commerce	Implemented at 25%, with exceptions or quotas; modified 3/12/25	Presidential Proclamation 9705 (3/8/2018)	2018-05478					
World (with exceptions)	National Security: Aluminum and aluminum derivatives	10%	Section 232 / President & Commerce	Implemented at 25%, with exceptions or quotas; modified 3/12/25	Presidential Proclamation 9704 (3/8/2018)	2018-05477					

^{*}list is not inclusive of all tariff actions – AD/CVD, Section 201 for example are not listed

				A	CTIVE Tariff Actions under Trump 2.0		
Country	Product/ Issue	Tariff Rate	Legal Authority / Agency	Effective Date (As of Today)	EO/Memorandum/Presidential Communication	FRN	CSMS
China	Fentanyl/Illegal Border Crossings: All COO China products	10%	IEEPA / President & Commerce	February 4: 10% March 4: 20% *Merchandi se loaded on vessel before 12:01 am Feb 1 and entered before March 7 is exempt	February 1: Initial imposition – <u>EO 10886</u> February 5: Temporary reinstatement of de minimis for China COO goods– <u>EO 14200</u> February 27: Notification of March 4 increase – <u>Truth Social</u> March 4: Duty increase to 20% – <u>EO 14195</u>	CBP Notice 2025-02293 Initial Executive Order 2025-02408 Reinstatement of de minimis 2025-02512 Subsequent CBP notice 2025-02576 Duty increase to 20% 2025-03677	CSMS # 63988468 CSMS # 63992482 CSMS # 64045612 CSMS # 64082249 CSMS # 64235342 CSMS # 64299816
Canada	Fentanyl/Illegal Border Crossings: All COO Canada products	25% all product other than 10% for energy	IEEPA / President & Commerce	March 4	February 1: Initial imposition – EO 14193 February 4: Extension to March 4 effective date– EO 14197 February 27: Notification of March 4 implementation – Truth Social March 2: Temporary reinstatement of De Minimis Amendment for Canada COO goods – EO 14226 March 6: Exemption for USMCA qualifying goods starting March 7 + potash 10% - EO 14231	Initial Executive Order 2025-02406 Extension 2025-02478 Implementation 2025-03664 De Minimis Amendment 2005-03728 FRN for EO USMCA exemption pending – pre publication HERE	CSMS # 63988467 CSMS # 63991510 CSMS # 64297449 CSMS# 64336037

Last updated 3/10/2025

	ACTIVE Tariff Actions under Trump 2.0 (continued)								
Country	Product/ Issue	Tariff Rate	Legal Authority / Agency	Effective Date (As of Today)	EO/Memorandum/Presidential Communication	FRN	CSMS		
Mexico	Fentanyl/Illegal Border	25%	IEEPA / President &	March 4	February 1: Initial imposition – <u>EO 14193</u>	Initial Executive Order 2025-02407	CSMS # 64297292		
	Crossings: All		Commerce		February 4: Extension – <u>EO 14197</u>	Extension	CSMS # 64335789		
	products				February 27: Notification of March 4 implementation - Truth Social	2025-02479			
						Implementation <u>2025-03665</u>			
					March 2: Temporary Reinstatement of De Minimis Amendment for Mexico COO goods– EO 14227	De Minimis Amendment			
					March 4: Implementation – <u>EO 14197</u>	2025-03729			
					March 6: Exemption for USMCA qualifying goods starting March 7 + potash 10% - <u>EO 14232</u>	FRN for EO USMCA exemption pending – pre publication HERE			

	SCHEDULED Tariff Actions under Trump 2.0										
Country	Product/ Issue	Tariff Rate	Legal Authority / Agency	Effective Date (As of Today)	EO/Memorandum/Presidential Communication	FRN	CSMS				
World	National Security:	25% on Steel (full	Section 232 /	March 12	February 10: Adjustment to	Executive	<u>CSMS</u>				
	Steel and steel	value)	President &		existing Section 232 action – <u>EO</u>	Order	<u>#64348411</u>				
	derivatives		Commerce	TBD for	<u>10896</u>	2025-02833					
		25% on Steel		derivative							
		Derivatives (%		products		BIS Guidance					
		material content)				2025-03598					
				*Last melt/pour							
		*Ch 76 = full value		in USA exempt							
World	National Security	25% on Aluminum	Section 232 /	March 12	February 10: Adjustment to	Executive	<u>CSMS</u>				
	Aluminum and	(full value)	President &		existing Section 232 action – <u>EO</u>	Order	<u>#64348288</u>				
	aluminum derivatives		Commerce	TBD for	<u>10895</u>	2025-02832					
				derivative							
		25% on Aluminum		products		BIS Guidance					
		Derivatives (%				2025-03596					
		material content)		*Last							
				smelt/cast in							
		*Ch 73 = full value		USA exempt							

PROPOSED (formally) & PENDING Tariff Actions										
Initiation Date	Country	Product/ Issue	Legal Authority / Agency	Possible Outcome	Status	Deadlines (As of Today)	EO/Memorandum/Pr esidential Communication/ Agency	FRN		
				Lis	sted in chronological order by initiation d	ate				
7/7/2019 6/5/2020	11 countrie s	Digital Service Tax ("DST")	Section 301 / USTR	Tariffs/fees on digital transactions/tra nsfers	No action taken; ongoing monitoring On February 21, the President ordered USTR to review prior DST investigations, review DSTs imposed worldwide, and recommend trade remedies	April 1: Review and Recommendations due to the President Undefined: Sections 3a and 3b	February 21: Memorandum	2025- 03188		
10/2/2020	Vietnam	Currency	Section 301 / USTR	Tariffs on timber	No action taken; ongoing monitoring	n/a	All info <u>HERE</u>			
10/2/2020	Vietnam	Timber	Section 301 / USTR	Tariffs on all products	No action taken; ongoing monitoring	n/a	All info <u>HERE</u>			
4/17/2024	China	Maritime, Logistics, Shipbuilding	Section 301 / USTR	Fees on Chinese-built ships and stringent requirements for vessels exporting U.S. goods	USTR finished investigation and has proposed action USTR is now requesting public comments on proposed action and will hold a hearing before proposed action is imposed	March 24: Public Comment Deadline and Hearing on proposed action	All info HERE	2025- 03134		
12/10/2024	Nicarag ua	Labor and Humans Rights; Rule of Law	Section 301 / USTR	Tariffs on Nicaraguan country-of- origin merchandise Removal from CAFTA-DR?	USTR currently investigating		All info HERE	2024- 29422		
12/23/2024	China	Semiconduct or Industry for Dominance	Section 301 / USTR	Tariffs on semiconductors	USTR currently investigating		All info HERE	<u>2024-</u> <u>31306</u>		

	PROPOSED (formally) & PENDING Tariff Actions (continued)										
Initiation Date	Country	Product/ Issue	Legal Authority / Agency	Possible Outcome	Status	Deadlines (As of Today)	EO/Memorandum/Pr esidential Communication/ Agency	FRN			
1/20/2025	World	Broad review of unfairness in U.S. trade relationships	?/All	?	Relevant government agencies currently compiling reports on required areas	April 1: Agency Reports Due	January 20: America First Trade Policy Memorandum	<u>2025-</u> <u>02032</u>			
2/13/2025	World	Reciprocal Trade	?/All	Country-by- country reciprocal tariffs	Relevant government agencies investigating non-reciprocal trade arrangements worldwide and to recommend trade remedies	March 11: Public Comments due April 1: Agency Reports Due Undefined, but after April 1: Deadline to submit reciprocal trade findings and recommend trade remedies	February 13: Presidential Memorandum February 13: Fair & Reciprocal Trade Fact Sheet February 25: Request for Public Comments to Assist in Identifying	2025- 02872 2025- 03047			
2/25/2025	World	Copper	Section 232 / President & Commerce	Trade action on copper imports	Department of Commerce investigating copper and copper product imports and the impacts on U.S. national security	270 days after publishing in the Federal Register: Deadline for the Department of Commerce to submit findings and recommend trade remedies	February 25: <u>EO</u> 14220				
3/1/2025	World	Timber, lumber, and derivative products	Section 232 / President & Commerce	Trade action on timber and lumber imports	Department of Commerce investigating timber, lumber, and derivative product imports and the impacts on U.S. national security	270 days after publishing in the Federal Register: Deadline for the Department of Commerce to submit findings and recommend trade remedies	March 1: EO				

Country	In Response To Initial 10% IEEPA tariffs	Action 15% tariff on coal and liquefied natural gas 10% tariff on crude oil, agricultural machinery, large-displacement cars and pickup trucks	Effective Date (As of Today) February 10	February 4: "Largishle entity"
China		10% tariff on crude oil, agricultural machinery, large-displacement cars and pickup trucks	February 10	announcement February 4: Export controls
		machinery, large-displacement cars and pickup trucks		
				February 4: "Unreliable ontity"
	İ	Export controls		designation
		"Unreliable entity" designation for select U.S. companies		February 4: Potential antitrust investigation into Google
		Antitrust investigation into Google		
China	Additional 10% rise in IEEPA tariffs	Additional 10%-15% tariff on U.S. agricultural products	March 10	March 4: Tariff announcement
		Controls on doing business/investment with 25 key U.S. companies	"On the water" exemption between March 10 and April 12	
Canada	25% IEEPA tariffs	25% tariffs on C\$30 (US\$21) billion worth of U.S. goods	C\$30 billion list: March 4	February 4: <u>List of C\$30</u> <u>billion U.S. goods</u>
		Further 25% tariffs on C\$125 (US\$86) billion of U.S. goods	25% list: March 24	March 3: Statement following IEEPA tariffs
Mexico	25% IEEPA tariffs	Retaliatory measures being announced March 9		March 4: Associated Press article
Cá	anada	rise in IEEPA tariffs anada 25% IEEPA tariffs	Additional 10% Additional 10%-15% tariff on U.S. agricultural products Controls on doing business/investment with 25 key U.S. companies 25% IEEPA tariffs 25% tariffs on C\$30 (US\$21) billion worth of U.S. goods Further 25% tariffs on C\$125 (US\$86) billion of U.S. goods exico 25% IEEPA tariffs Retaliatory measures being announced	Additional 10% rise in IEEPA tariffs products Controls on doing business/investment with 25 key U.S. companies anada 25% IEEPA tariffs 25% tariffs on C\$30 (US\$21) billion worth of U.S. goods Exico 25% IEEPA tariffs Retaliatory measures being announced Additional 10% -15% tariff on U.S. agricultural products "On the water" exemption between March 10 and April 12 C\$30 billion list: March 4 C\$125 billion 25% list: March 24

	THREATENED Actions by President Trump (verbal or social media)										
Country	Product/	Legal Authority /	Proposed	Proposed Effective Date	Presidential						
Country	Issue	Implementing Agency	Tariff Rate	(As of Today)	Communication						
European	"Unfair trade" across a variety of sectors	25%	?	?	January 22						
Union											
					January 26						
					January 31						
					Fabruary 0						
					February 3						
					February 26						
World	Several sectors, including autos,	25% for some	?	April 2: Purported	January 31						
	pharmaceuticals, semiconductors, oil, gas,			implementation for some	,						
	agricultural products and others	? for others		sectors	February 18						
				Undefined:	February 20						
				Implementation date for							
				other sectors	March 3						